RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR (CITY, VILLAGE OR LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION) Berland Cude, Sues, 5705.34, ~35. **East Holmes** The Board of Education of the ..... \_School District, \_\_\_\_\_Holmes County, Ohio, met in 1Sth day of Eebmany 2022 of Education with the following members present: at the office of Board Gertz James le Miller aurel Miller eve Miller Mr. Kyle Miller moved the adoption of the following Resolution: WHEREAS, This Board of Education in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of <u>Hilmes</u> County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Board together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tux necessary to be levied by this Board, and what part thereof is without, and what part within, the ten mill taz limitation; therefore, be it RESOLVED. By the Board of Education of the East Holmes Holmes ......School District. County. Ohio, that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted; and be it further RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said School District the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

Summary of amounts required from G Sion, and County A	CHED ENERA UDITO	. PRC	PERT	TY T/	AX AI TAX	PPRC	VED	BY I	UDGE	тс	OMM	<b>IS</b> -
	.u r	mount	from		Amo	unt A by Bu	oprov dget	ed	Esti	mate	of Tax a Levie	2
FUND		ivies C 10 M Limite	iutside [iii 111001		C In	CITCUTO I	o Mili	11	1 paties	6	Octaid 10 Mi Limit	Le 31
	1	Colum	in II		(	Colum	n IV		v	Ť	VI	
					Τ				•••	Τ		
Sinking Pund										-†		_
Bond Retirement Fund		10	,761,	300		2	.939	500	4.50		18.89	98
General Fund										-		
Library Fund			474							-	1.00	
For Permanent improvement			474,							-	1.00	
State				$\left  - \right $		_						
										$\dashv$		
									 	-		_
·	-						 					_
	-					_						
•		:							 	_		
	<b>.</b>						 			_		
						<u></u>						
	<u> </u>									_		
			<b> </b>							_		_
TOTAL		11	,235	300		2	,939	500	4.50		19.8	98
	SCHE							mee				
LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL L	IMITA	non.	EXCI	<u>.081</u> v	EOF	Г			Cou	mty	Avriito	<b>7'</b> 5
FUND							uthori Be Le	zed	, 1 1	Estim ield	Audito ate of of Levy Schotule an II)	'a.
						╞				Colu	ma Uj	Γ
GENERAL FUND:												
Current expense levy authorized by voters on				,1	976	13	.10			7	396,	2
for not to exceed CONt years.											<b> </b>	Ļ
Current expense levy authorized by voters on	Augu	st 4		.1	981 Year '	4.	90			2	,778	6
for not to exceed CONt years.												ſ
Substitute FUND: Levy authorized by voters on	Nove	nber	6		2018. Year	0.	898				586	5
for not to exceed CONt years.						I						ſ
FUND: Levy authorized by voters on N	ovem	ber 2		.2	021 . Year '	1	00		IT		474	0
for not to exceed 5 years. Expires						T			Π		1	T
	_			15		T	de la				1	T
						1			11			t

.

		<b></b>	-		• 3	
-						
				-		
		-			<u> </u>	$\square$
				<u> </u>	+	
					+	
					$\mathbf{t}$	
		1				
			-			
	<u></u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>
adoption the vote resulted as follows: Mr. Kyle Miller Mr.G. Laurel Miller	e and he is hereby dire	and the roll b		callec		
Mr. James Gertz Mr. Skye Miller Mr. S. Julia Klink Mr. S. Julia Klink Adopted the 18th day of	Rebruan Clerk of East	the Board of	<u>UM</u> Edu	22 pl mition	of H	7

CERTIFICATE OF COPY ORIGINAL ON FILE Holmes County. 58. The State of Ohio. Amanda Humphrey , Clerk of the Board of Education of the East Holmes School District, I, in said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Board are required by the Laurs of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original... Minutes of the regular Board of Education meeting now on file with said Bourd, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof. 2022 18 ......day of. da Uninphier of the Board of Education of the Holmes School District, WITNESS my signature, this in ......County, Ohio. Auditor before the first day of October, or at such later I. A copy of this Re date as may be app 10/ mes County, Ohio. Deputy. County Auditor. OARD OF EDUCATION Village or Rural Board of Ed - Holme School District. **NOLUTION** No..... X TING Filed.